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1. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
2. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
3. Rust (Sul-R:1181)
4. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
5. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
6. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
7. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
8. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
9. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
10. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
11. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
12. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
13.  (Sul-R:1290)
14. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
15. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_01-4x4.dst
3.92x3.88 inches; 18,173 stitches

15 thread changes; 15 colors

1. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
2. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
3. Rust (Sul-R:1181)
4. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
5. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
6. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
7. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
8. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
9. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
10. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
11. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
12. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
13.  (Sul-R:1290)
14. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
15. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_01-5x7.dst
5.05x5.00 inches; 22,060 stitches

15 thread changes; 15 colors

1. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
2. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
3. Rust (Sul-R:1181)
4. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
5. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
6. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
7. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
8. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
9. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
10. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
11. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
12. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
13.  (Sul-R:1290)
14. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
15. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_01-6x10.dst
6.06x6.00 inches; 26,097 stitches

15 thread changes; 15 colors

1. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
2. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
3. Rust (Sul-R:1181)
4. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
5. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
6. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
7. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
8. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
9. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
10. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
11. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
12. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
13.  (Sul-R:1290)
14. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
15. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_01-8x8.dst
7.87x7.80 inches; 31,424 stitches

15 thread changes; 15 colors

1. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
2. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
3. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
4. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
5. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
6. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
7. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
8. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
9. Deep Eggplant (Sul-R:1301)
10. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
11. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
12.  (Sul-R:1290)
13. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
14. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_02-4x4.dst
3.92x3.91 inches; 17,064 stitches

14 thread changes; 14 colors

1. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
2. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
3. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
4. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
5. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
6. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
7. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
8. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
9. Deep Eggplant (Sul-R:1301)
10. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
11. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
12.  (Sul-R:1290)
13. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
14. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_02-5x7.dst
5.02x5.00 inches; 21,282 stitches

14 thread changes; 14 colors

1. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
2. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
3. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
4. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
5. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
6. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
7. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
8. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
9. Deep Eggplant (Sul-R:1301)
10. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
11. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
12.  (Sul-R:1290)
13. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
14. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_02-6x10.dst
6.02x6.00 inches; 24,353 stitches

14 thread changes; 14 colors

1. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
2. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
3. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
4. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
5. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
6. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
7. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
8. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
9. Deep Eggplant (Sul-R:1301)
10. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
11. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
12.  (Sul-R:1290)
13. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
14. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_02-8x8.dst
7.87x7.84 inches; 29,848 stitches

14 thread changes; 14 colors
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1. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
2. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
3. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)
4. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
5. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
6. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
7. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
8. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
9. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
10. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
11. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
12. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
13. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
14. Med. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1054)
15. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
16.  (Sul-R:1290)
17. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)

Santas_workshop_03-4x4.dst
3.92x3.91 inches; 18,016 stitches

17 thread changes; 17 colors

1. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
2. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
3. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)
4. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
5. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
6. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
7. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
8. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
9. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
10. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
11. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
12. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
13. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
14. Med. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1054)
15. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
16.  (Sul-R:1290)
17. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)

Santas_workshop_03-5x7.dst
5.00x5.00 inches; 21,676 stitches

17 thread changes; 17 colors

1. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
2. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
3. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)
4. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
5. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
6. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
7. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
8. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
9. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
10. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
11. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
12. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
13. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
14. Med. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1054)
15. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
16.  (Sul-R:1290)
17. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)

Santas_workshop_03-6x10.dst
6.01x6.00 inches; 25,000 stitches

17 thread changes; 17 colors

1. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
2. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
3. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)
4. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
5. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
6. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
7. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
8. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
9. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
10. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
11. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
12. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
13. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
14. Med. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1054)
15. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
16.  (Sul-R:1290)
17. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)

Santas_workshop_03-8x8.dst
7.87x7.83 inches; 30,912 stitches

17 thread changes; 17 colors

1. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
2. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
3. Deep Mauve (Sul-R:1237)
4. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
5. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
6. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
7. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
8. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
9. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
10. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
11. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
12. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
13. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
14. Team Blue (Sul-R:1535)
15. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
16. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_04-4x4.dst
3.92x3.85 inches; 17,611 stitches

16 thread changes; 16 colors

1. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
2. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
3. Deep Mauve (Sul-R:1237)
4. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
5. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
6. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
7. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
8. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
9. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
10. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
11. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
12. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
13. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
14. Team Blue (Sul-R:1535)
15. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
16. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_04-5x7.dst
5.09x5.00 inches; 22,725 stitches

16 thread changes; 16 colors

1. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
2. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
3. Deep Mauve (Sul-R:1237)
4. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
5. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
6. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
7. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
8. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
9. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
10. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
11. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
12. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
13. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
14. Team Blue (Sul-R:1535)
15. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
16. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_04-6x10.dst
6.11x6.00 inches; 27,078 stitches

16 thread changes; 16 colors

1. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
2. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
3. Deep Mauve (Sul-R:1237)
4. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
5. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
6. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
7. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
8. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
9. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
10. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
11. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
12. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
13. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
14. Team Blue (Sul-R:1535)
15. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
16. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_04-8x8.dst
7.87x7.72 inches; 33,365 stitches

16 thread changes; 16 colors
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1. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
2. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
3. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
4. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
5. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
6. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
7. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
8. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
9. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
10. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
11. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
12. Team Blue (Sul-R:1535)
13. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
14. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
15. Med. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1054)
16.  (Sul-R:1290)
17. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_05-4x4.dst
3.92x3.87 inches; 19,951 stitches

17 thread changes; 17 colors

1. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
2. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
3. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
4. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
5. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
6. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
7. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
8. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
9. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
10. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
11. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
12. Team Blue (Sul-R:1535)
13. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
14. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
15. Med. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1054)
16.  (Sul-R:1290)
17. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_05-5x7.dst
5.06x5.00 inches; 24,969 stitches

17 thread changes; 17 colors

1. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
2. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
3. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
4. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
5. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
6. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
7. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
8. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
9. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
10. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
11. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
12. Team Blue (Sul-R:1535)
13. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
14. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
15. Med. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1054)
16.  (Sul-R:1290)
17. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_05-6x10.dst
6.07x6.00 inches; 28,514 stitches

17 thread changes; 17 colors

1. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
2. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
3. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
4. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
5. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
6. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
7. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
8. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
9. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
10. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
11. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
12. Team Blue (Sul-R:1535)
13. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
14. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
15. Med. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1054)
16.  (Sul-R:1290)
17. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_05-8x8.dst
7.87x7.78 inches; 35,128 stitches

17 thread changes; 17 colors

1. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
2. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
3. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
4. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
5. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
6. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
7. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
8. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
9. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
10.  (Sul-R:1290)
11. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
12. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_06-4x4.dst
3.92x3.86 inches; 15,478 stitches

12 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
2. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
3. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
4. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
5. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
6. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
7. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
8. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
9. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
10.  (Sul-R:1290)
11. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
12. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_06-5x7.dst
5.08x5.00 inches; 19,323 stitches

12 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
2. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
3. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
4. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
5. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
6. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
7. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
8. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
9. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
10.  (Sul-R:1290)
11. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
12. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_06-6x10.dst
6.09x6.00 inches; 22,286 stitches

12 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
2. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
3. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
4. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
5. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
6. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
7. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
8. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
9. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
10.  (Sul-R:1290)
11. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
12. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_06-8x8.dst
7.87x7.75 inches; 26,753 stitches

12 thread changes; 12 colors
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1. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
2. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
3. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
4. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
5. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
6. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
7. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
8. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
9. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
10. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
11. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
12. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
13. Team Blue (Sul-R:1535)
14.  (Sul-R:1290)
15. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
16. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_07-4x4.dst
3.92x3.89 inches; 18,788 stitches

16 thread changes; 16 colors

1. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
2. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
3. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
4. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
5. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
6. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
7. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
8. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
9. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
10. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
11. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
12. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
13. Team Blue (Sul-R:1535)
14.  (Sul-R:1290)
15. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
16. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_07-5x7.dst
5.04x5.00 inches; 22,931 stitches

16 thread changes; 16 colors

1. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
2. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
3. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
4. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
5. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
6. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
7. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
8. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
9. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
10. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
11. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
12. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
13. Team Blue (Sul-R:1535)
14.  (Sul-R:1290)
15. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
16. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_07-6x10.dst
6.04x6.00 inches; 26,718 stitches

16 thread changes; 16 colors

1. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
2. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
3. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
4. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
5. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
6. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
7. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
8. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
9. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
10. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
11. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
12. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
13. Team Blue (Sul-R:1535)
14.  (Sul-R:1290)
15. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
16. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_07-8x8.dst
7.87x7.81 inches; 32,557 stitches

16 thread changes; 16 colors

1. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
2. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
3. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
4. Deep Mauve (Sul-R:1237)
5. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
6.  (Sul-R:1244)
7. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
8. Rust (Sul-R:1181)
9. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
10. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
11. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
12. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
13. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
14. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
15.  (Sul-R:1290)
16. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_08-4x4.dst
3.92x3.92 inches; 17,780 stitches

16 thread changes; 16 colors

1. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
2. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
3. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
4. Deep Mauve (Sul-R:1237)
5. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
6.  (Sul-R:1244)
7. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
8. Rust (Sul-R:1181)
9. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
10. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
11. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
12. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
13. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
14. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
15.  (Sul-R:1290)
16. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_08-5x7.dst
5.00x5.00 inches; 21,808 stitches

16 thread changes; 16 colors

1. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
2. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
3. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
4. Deep Mauve (Sul-R:1237)
5. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
6.  (Sul-R:1244)
7. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
8. Rust (Sul-R:1181)
9. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
10. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
11. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
12. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
13. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
14. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
15.  (Sul-R:1290)
16. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_08-6x10.dst
6.00x6.02 inches; 25,066 stitches

16 thread changes; 16 colors

1. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
2. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
3. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
4. Deep Mauve (Sul-R:1237)
5. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
6.  (Sul-R:1244)
7. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
8. Rust (Sul-R:1181)
9. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
10. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
11. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
12. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
13. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
14. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
15.  (Sul-R:1290)
16. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_08-8x8.dst
7.84x7.87 inches; 31,107 stitches

16 thread changes; 16 colors
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1. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
2. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
3. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
4. Deep Mauve (Sul-R:1237)
5. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
6. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
7. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
8. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
9. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
10. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
11. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
12. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
13. Med. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1054)
14. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
15. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_09-4x4.dst
3.92x3.92 inches; 15,145 stitches

15 thread changes; 15 colors

1. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
2. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
3. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
4. Deep Mauve (Sul-R:1237)
5. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
6. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
7. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
8. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
9. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
10. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
11. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
12. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
13. Med. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1054)
14. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
15. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_09-5x7.dst
5.00x5.00 inches; 17,868 stitches

15 thread changes; 15 colors

1. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
2. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
3. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
4. Deep Mauve (Sul-R:1237)
5. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
6. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
7. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
8. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
9. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
10. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
11. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
12. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
13. Med. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1054)
14. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
15. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_09-6x10.dst
6.03x6.00 inches; 20,090 stitches

15 thread changes; 15 colors

1. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
2. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
3. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
4. Deep Mauve (Sul-R:1237)
5. Grass Green (Sul-R:1049)
6. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
7. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
8. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
9. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
10. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
11. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
12. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
13. Med. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1054)
14. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
15. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_09-8x8.dst
7.87x7.83 inches; 25,124 stitches

15 thread changes; 15 colors

1. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
2. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
3. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
4. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
5. Rust (Sul-R:1181)
6. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
7. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
8. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
9. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
10. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
11. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
12. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
13. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
14.  (Sul-R:1290)
15. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
16. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_10-4x4.dst
3.92x3.90 inches; 15,628 stitches

16 thread changes; 16 colors

1. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
2. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
3. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
4. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
5. Rust (Sul-R:1181)
6. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
7. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
8. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
9. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
10. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
11. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
12. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
13. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
14.  (Sul-R:1290)
15. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
16. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_10-5x7.dst
5.02x5.00 inches; 18,844 stitches

16 thread changes; 16 colors

1. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
2. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
3. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
4. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
5. Rust (Sul-R:1181)
6. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
7. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
8. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
9. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
10. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
11. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
12. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
13. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
14.  (Sul-R:1290)
15. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
16. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_10-6x10.dst
6.02x6.00 inches; 22,281 stitches

16 thread changes; 16 colors

1. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
2. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
3. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
4. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
5. Rust (Sul-R:1181)
6. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
7. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
8. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
9. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
10. Med. Dk. Khaki (Sul-R:1040)
11. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
12. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
13. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
14.  (Sul-R:1290)
15. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
16. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_10-8x8.dst
7.87x7.84 inches; 27,222 stitches

16 thread changes; 16 colors
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1. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
2. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
3. Temple Gold (Sul-R:1159)
4. Deep Mauve (Sul-R:1237)
5. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
6. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
7. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
8. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
9. Team Blue (Sul-R:1535)
10. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
11. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
12. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
13. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_11-4x4.dst
3.92x3.91 inches; 18,194 stitches

13 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
2. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
3. Temple Gold (Sul-R:1159)
4. Deep Mauve (Sul-R:1237)
5. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
6. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
7. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
8. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
9. Team Blue (Sul-R:1535)
10. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
11. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
12. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
13. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_11-5x7.dst
5.01x5.00 inches; 22,481 stitches

13 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
2. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
3. Temple Gold (Sul-R:1159)
4. Deep Mauve (Sul-R:1237)
5. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
6. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
7. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
8. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
9. Team Blue (Sul-R:1535)
10. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
11. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
12. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
13. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_11-6x10.dst
6.01x6.00 inches; 25,836 stitches

13 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
2. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
3. Temple Gold (Sul-R:1159)
4. Deep Mauve (Sul-R:1237)
5. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
6. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
7. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
8. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
9. Team Blue (Sul-R:1535)
10. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
11. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
12. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
13. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_11-8x8.dst
7.87x7.85 inches; 32,962 stitches

13 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
2. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
3. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
4. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
5. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
6. Temple Gold (Sul-R:1159)
7. Deep Mauve (Sul-R:1237)
8. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
9. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
10. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
11.  (Sul-R:1290)
12. Dk. Turquoise (Sul-R:1096)
13. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
14. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
15. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_12-4x4.dst
3.90x3.92 inches; 14,677 stitches

15 thread changes; 15 colors

1. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
2. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
3. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
4. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
5. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
6. Temple Gold (Sul-R:1159)
7. Deep Mauve (Sul-R:1237)
8. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
9. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
10. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
11.  (Sul-R:1290)
12. Dk. Turquoise (Sul-R:1096)
13. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
14. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
15. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_12-5x7.dst
5.00x5.02 inches; 17,897 stitches

15 thread changes; 15 colors

1. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
2. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
3. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
4. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
5. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
6. Temple Gold (Sul-R:1159)
7. Deep Mauve (Sul-R:1237)
8. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
9. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
10. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
11.  (Sul-R:1290)
12. Dk. Turquoise (Sul-R:1096)
13. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
14. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
15. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_12-6x10.dst
6.00x6.03 inches; 20,370 stitches

15 thread changes; 15 colors

1. Fuchsia (Sul-R:1192)
2. Tan (Sul-R:1126)
3. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
4. Cinnamon (Sul-R:568)
5. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
6. Temple Gold (Sul-R:1159)
7. Deep Mauve (Sul-R:1237)
8. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
9. Drab Green (Sul-R:1228)
10. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
11.  (Sul-R:1290)
12. Dk. Turquoise (Sul-R:1096)
13. Putty (Sul-R:1508)
14. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
15. Blackberry (Sul-R:1215)

Santas_workshop_12-8x8.dst
7.83x7.87 inches; 24,874 stitches

15 thread changes; 15 colors


